## **HOUSE BILL 86**

F3 5lr0393

By: Montgomery County Delegation

Introduced and read first time: January 23, 2015

Assigned to: Ways and Means

## A BILL ENTITLED

1	AN ACT concerning
2	Montgomery County Board of Education – Student Member – Voting
3	MC 7–15
4	FOR the purpose of authorizing the student member of the Montgomery County Board of
5	Education to attend an executive session of the Board of Education that relates to a
6	certain matter; authorizing the student member of the Montgomery County Board
7	of Education to vote on certain matters; and generally relating to the voting rights
8	of the student member of the Montgomery County Board of Education.
9	BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,
0	Article – Education
1	Section 3–901(e)
$^{12}$	Annotated Code of Maryland
13	(2014 Replacement Volume and 2014 Supplement)
4	BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments,
5	Article – Education
6	Section 6–202(a)
7	Annotated Code of Maryland
18	(2014 Replacement Volume and 2014 Supplement)
9	SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND,
20	That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:
21	Article – Education

22

3-901.





